

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10872/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No.22568/07  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAJENDRA YADAV &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.16432-16433 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.18554-18557 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Siddharth Sanger, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Arora, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pushkin, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the counter affidavit be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week.

It appears that, on 8th August, 2008, we directed that this case shall be placed along with all other connected matters in case the notice is served upon the respondents in those cases. We are informed that in all other connected matters, notices have been duly served. In view of this, we direct that these cases along with all other connected matters shall be listed on 17th October, 2008, under the heading "Completed After Notice Matters".

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar